ORCA
02-19-94

SHORT COURSE YARDS
= P.N.A. RECORD

= NORTHWEST ZONE RECORD

= NATIONAL RECORD

Z
N
W = WORLD RECORD
S = SPLIT TIME

U

= UNOFFICAL TIME

WOMEN 18-24

50 YD. FREE
SARA DICKERMAN
100 YD. FREE
SARA DICKERMAN

KATHERINE MC CALL

200 YD. FREE
JODI SHAW
50 YD. BRST
DEB HEIM
KATHERINE MC
100 YD. BRST
JODI SHAW
200 YD. BRST
DEB HEIM

KATHERINE MC CALL

50 YD. FLY
SARA DICKERMAN
200 YD. I.M.
DEB HEIM

JODI SHAW

400 YD. I.M.
JODI SHAW

DEB HEIM

CALL

22
24

22

24
24

22

24
24

22

PNA

PNA
OREG

OREG

OREG
OREG

OREG

OREG
OREG

:08.
:24.

:11.

35.
42.

:15.

45
77

84

WOMEN 25-29

50 YD. FREE
BARB THRASHER
ELLEN FORNEY
KATHY MOORE

100 YD. FREE
BARB THRASHER
JENNIFER BATES
HEIDI SMITH
TAMMI KEELER
KATHY MOORE

200 YD. FREE
JENNIFER BATES
HEIDI SMITH

500 YD. FREE
JENNIFER BATES

50 YD. BACK
KATHY MOORE

50 YD. BRST
JENNIFER BATES

100 YD. BRST
TAMMI KEELER

50 YD. FLY
BARB THRASHER
ELLEN FORNEY
HEIDI SMITH
KATHY MOORE
J. VERSCHUUR

100 YD. I.M.
BARB THRASHER
ELLEN FORNEY

200 YD. I.M.
TAMMI KEELER
JENNIFER BATES

400 YD. I.M.
TAMMI KEELER

28
25
26

28
25

25
26

25

25

26

25

25

28
25

26
28

28
25

PNA
PNA
PNA

PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA

PNA
PNA

PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA

PNA
PNA

e

NN

27.
30.
32.

59.
:03.
:05.
:08.
:09.

:20.
:35.

:30.
39.
37.

:27.
29.
31.

.94

38.

40.

:08.
:13.

44
11
01
18
07
65
15
69

76

47

00

73

49

00
93

19
12

75
19

WOMEN 30-34

50 YD. FREE
JODY BOCHKE
100 YD. FREE

WENDY HOFFMAN
GAIL BRUNER
BARB SHAEFFLER
JODY BOCHKE

200 YD. FREE
WENDY HOFFMAN
500 YD. FREE

SUZANNE BIGELOW
50 YD. BACK
LISA DECK
SUZIE NESS
JODY BOCHKE
100 YD. BACK
LISA DECK
GAIL BRUNER
JODY BOCHKE
200 YD. BACK
LISA DECK
SUZIE NESS
50 YD. BRST

ANNAMARIE TERHAAR

SUZANNE BIGELOW
100 YD. BRST

ANNAMARIE TERHAAR

200 YD. BRST
BARB SHAEFFLER
50 YD. FLY
GAIL BRUNER
LISA DECK
SUZIE NESS
BARB SHAEFFLER
200 YD. FLY
WENDY HOFFMAN
100 YD. I.M.
KATHEE TOIVOLA
LISA DECK
SUZIE NESS
GAIL BRUNER
200 YD. I.M.
KATHEE TOIVOLA
WENDY HOFFMAN
SUZANNE BIGELOW
400 YD. I.M.
KATHEE TOIVOLA

31
34
32
34

31

32

34
31
34

34
34
34

34
31

32
32

32

32

34
34
31
32

31

30
34
31
34

PNA
PNA
PNA
CAN

PNA

PNA

PNA
PNA
CAN

PNA
PNA
CAN

PNA
PNA

PNA
PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA

PNA

PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA

R ]

==

N

:06.
:10.
:14.
:26.

:27.
:21.
34.

35.
.91

44

:13.
:26.
:46.

:36.
:51.

37.
50.

:27.

:56.

33.
33.
34.
37.

:59.

:08.
:16.
:17.
:19.

59
89

86

38

74

69

33

74
52
31

43
57

71
41

69
67
16
97
18
69

22

WOMEN 35-39

50 YD. FREE
WENDY BOGLIOLI
JERI ADAMS
LINDA SULLIVAN
REGAN HAINES

100 YD. FREE
WENDY BOGLIOLI
LINDA SULLIVAN
REGAN HAINES

SANDRA BORROWDALE

200 YD. FREE
KAREN WOLF
REGAN HAINES

SANDRA BORROWDALE

500 YD. FREE
JILL SCHULDT
KAREN WOLF
REGAN HAINES
S .BORROWDALE

50 YD. BACK
JERI ADAMS

100 YD. BACK

SANDRA BORROWDALE

200 YD. BACK
JILL SCHULDT

SANDRA BORROWDALE

50 YD. BRST
CATHY COOLEY
LINDA SULLIVAN
JERI ADAMS

100 YD. BRST
LINDA SULLIVAN

38
39
37
37

38
37
37
38

37
37
38

35
37
37
38
39
38

35
38

36
37
39

37

PROC
PNA
PNA
PNA

PNA
PNA
PNA

OREG
PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA

OREG
PNA

WALC
PNA
PNA

PNA

—

w N

@ J oy o)

2:

56.
:15.
:16.
:33.

:29.
:52.
:19.

:02.
41,
:48.
:52.

39.
:52.

37.
:01.

36.
39.
43.

:28.

.35
.23
.01
.25

84
23
87
38

25
46

13
97
85
25
25
33
59
09
94
28

34

200 YD. BRST
JILL SCHULDT
50 YD. FLY
WENDY BOGLIOLI
KAREN WOLF
200 YD. I.M.
CATHY COOLEY
JILL SCHULDT
400 YD. I.M.
CATHY COOLEY
JILL SCHULDT

35

38
37

:03.

28.
34.

:27
41,

99

41
19

.89

77

WOMEN 40-44

50 YD. FREE
PAM BAKER

SHARON BELK-KREBS

PAULA TERHAAR
JANE MOORE
DEBORAH BAGG
100 YD. FREE

SHARON BELK-KREBS

DEBORAH BAGG
200 YD. FREE
DEBORAH BAGG
50 YD. BACK
JANE MOORE
100 YD. BACK
PAULA TERHAAR
200 YD. BACK
PAULA TERHAAR
50 YD. BRST
PAM BAKER
JANE MOORE

SHARON BELK-KREBS

100 YD. BRST
PAM BAKER

50 YD. FLY
PAM BAKER
JANE MOORE
100 YD. I.M.
JANE MOORE
200 YD. I.M.
PAULA TERHAAR

40
43
41
43
40

43
40

40
43
41
41
40
43
43

40

40
43

43

PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA

PNA
PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA
PNA

PNA

:09.

45

:33.
:25.
40.
47.
49.
:30.

34.
50.

:38.

.61
.78
.89
.25
.54

.03
.07

91

.70

45
29
93
35
69
89

79
62

84

WOMEN  45-49

50 YD. FREE
S. STROM-REED
100 YD. FREE
KATHRINE CASEY
ROBERTA MOORE
BETSY HERRING
S. STROM-REED
200 YD. FREE
SUZANNE DILLS
ROBERTA MOORE
500 YD. FREE
KATHRINE CASEY
Z

BETSY HERRING
50 YD. BRST
S. STROM-REED
100 YD. BRST
KATHRINE CASEY
MAGI HARRIS
BETSY HERRING
200 YD. BRST
KATHRINE CASEY
MAGI HARRIS
200 YD. FLY
SUZANNE DILLS
P

KATHRINE CASEY
100 YD. I.M.
BETSY HERRING
200 YD. I.M.
SUZANNE DILLS
MAGI HARRIS

45
45
46
47
45

48
46

45
47
45
45
47
47

45
47

48

45

47

48
47

PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA

PNA
PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA
PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA
PNA

=

N

35.
:02.
:17.
17
:19.

:23.
:49.

:12.
:24.

42.
:20.
:29.
:47.

:59.
:07.

:55.

:07.

:47.

:45.
:05.

71

35
05

.36

18
77

79
35
61
66
51
22

24
00

10

73

43

31
69



ROBERTA MOORE
400 YD. I.M.
MAGI HARRIS

WOMEN 50-54

50 YD. BACK
FRANCESCA DRUM
50 YD. BRST
FRANCESCA DRUM
200 YD. BRST
FRANCESCA DRUM
100 YD. I.M.
FRANCESCA DRUM
200 YD. I.M.
FRANCESCA DRUM

SDSM

SDSM

SDSM

WOMEN 55-59

50 YD. FREE
CHAYA AMIAD
50 YD. BACK
CHAYA AMIAD
50 YD. BRST
CHAYA AMIAD
50 YD. FLY
CHAYA AMIAD
100 YD. I.M.
CHAYA AMIAD
200 YD. I.M.
JAN MILLER
400 YD. I.M.
JAN MILLER

55

55

55

55

55

PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA

45.

50.

54.

:52.

:17.

80

37

47

40

79

WOMEN 60-64

100 YD. FREE
JANET KAVADAS
100 YD. BACK
JANET KAVADAS
100 YD. I.M.
JANET KAVADAS

PNA

PNA

PNA

WOMEN  70-74
100 YD. FREE
MARION CHADWICK
100 YD. BACK
MARION CHADWICK
200 YD. BRST
MARION CHADWICK
50 YD. FLY
MARION CHADWICK
200 YD. I.M.
MARION CHADWICK

WOMEN  75-79
500 YD. FREE
PAT MATTHIESEN
200 YD. BACK
PAT MATTHIESEN
50 YD. BRST
PAT MATTHIESEN
100 YD. I.M.
PAT MATTHIESEN

M E N 18-24

50 YD. FREE
BRIAN WALL
RICK SHOOP
BRIAN ROWLEY

100 YD. FREE
RICK SHOOP

50 YD. BRST
BRIAN WALL
RICK SHOOP

24

19
24

PNA
PNA
CAN

PNA

PNA
PNA

:00.

31.
36.

16

18
37

BRIAN ROWLEY
100 YD. BRST
BRIAN WALL
50 YD. FLY
BRIAN WALL
BRIAN ROWLEY
100 YD. I.M.
BRIAN WALL

23

19

CAN

PNA

37.

:08.

96

52

50 YD. FREE
TOM SEIFTS
ERIC TOOLEY
DIRK STEENGE
PETER MUNA

100 YD. FREE
KEVAN SHONG
ERIC TOOLEY

200 YD. FREE
ERIC TOOLEY

50 YD. BACK
KEVAN SHONG

100 YD. BACK
ROBERT WELCHER
TODD GERMAN

200 YD. BACK
ROBERT WELCHER
TOM SEIFTS

50 YD. BRST
ANDREW ROTH
TODD GERMAN
DIRK STEENGE

100 YD. BRST
ANDREW ROTH
ROBERT WELCHER

200 YD. BRST
ANDREW ROTH

50 YD. FLY
KEVAN SHONG
ERIC TOOLEY
DIRK STEENGE

100 YD. FLY
KEVAN SHONG

100 YD. I.M.
TOM SEIFTS
ANDREW ROTH
TODD GERMAN

200 YD. I.M.
TOM SEIFTS

28
26
26
29

29
26

26

29

25
27

25
28

25
27
26

25
25

25
29
26
26

29

PNA
OREG
CAN
PNA

CAN
OREG

OREG

CAN

PNA
SQM

PNA
PNA

PNA
SQOM
CAN

PNA
PNA

PNA
CAN
OREG
CAN

CAN

2:

24.
26.
28.
34.

57.
58.

17.

33.

59.
:08.

:10.
:18.

31.
32.
33.

:07.
12

:30.
29.
30.
32.

:08.

15
98
17
07

86
94

25

64

45
41

28
43

47

72

51

.58

10
31
34
13

33

M E N 30-34

50 YD. FREE
CRAIG MALLERY
SETH LACHANCE

SIMON RICHARDSON

PATRICK GRAY
BLAIR MURRAY
GARY MORGAN

RICK FULLMER
100 YD. FREE
CRAIG MALLERY
SETH LACHANCE

SIMON RICHARDSON

JOHN BELL
LARRY DE GROEN
DAVID KAYARIAN
GARY MORGAN
BLAIR MURRAY
RICK FULLMER
200 YD. FREE
MARK VANACHTE
500 YD. FREE
PAUL SHERMAN
PAUL IKEDA

50 YD. BACK
PATRICK GRAY

SIMON RICHARDSON

31
31
33
33
31
32
32

31
31
33
32
32
34
32
31
32

33

30
34

33
33

PNA
SQOM
CAN
CAN
PNA
CAN
PNA

PNA
SQM
CAN
CAN
PNA
PNA
CAN
PNA
PNA

PROC

PNA
PNA

CAN
CAN

1:

(&)

== e

22.
25.
25.
25.
28.
29.
31.

57.

:31.
:30.

29.
33.

16
13
45
92
90
09
91

72

80
82

07
88

100

200

100

200

100

200

100

100

100

200

100

200

BLAIR MURRAY
GARY MORGAN
YD. BACK
PATRICK GRAY
MARK VANACHTE
YD. BACK
MARK VANACHTE
LARRY DE GROEN
PATRICK GRAY

50 YD. BRST

PAUL IKEDA
RICK FULLMER
YD. BRST
PAUL IKEDA
YD. BRST
PAUL IKEDA

50 YD. FLY

CRAIG MALLERY
ERIN ERONEMO
PAUL SHERMAN
SETH LACHANCE
MARK VANACHTE
DAVID KAYARIAN
GARY MORGAN
YD. FLY
ERIN ERONEMO
PAUL SHERMAN
JOHN BELL
DAVID KAYARIAN
YD. FLY
PAUL SHERMAN
YD. I.M.
PATRICK GRAY
MARK VANACHTE
GARY MORGAN

200 YD. I.M.
JOHN BELL
400 YD. I.M.

LARRY DE GROEN

M E N 35-39

LEN MC COLLAM
MATTHEW PALMER
PAUL CLEMENTS
NORMAN FLYNN

YD. FREE
STEPHEN FREEBORN

PETER BERNER-HAYS

MATTHEW SMITH

200 YD. FREE
PETER BERNER-HAYS
500 YD. FREE

KEITH FRYER

NORMAN FLYNN
YD. BACK
MATTHEW SMITH
PAUL CLEMENTS
MICHAEL CATES
YD. BACK
DAVID SANTOS

MATTHEW SMITH

50 YD. BRST

JIM WILLIAMS
JOHN POTTLE
GARY SEILHEIMER
IAN MATTHEWS
NORMAN FLYNN
YD. BRST
JIM WILLIAMS
MICHAEL CATES
IAN MATTHEWS
YD. BRST
JIM WILLIAMS

50 YD. FLY

STEPHEN FREEBORN
LEN MC COLLAM

31
32

33
33
32

33

34
32

34

34

38
37
36
37
35
36
38
35
35
36

37
35

39
39

37
35
39
37

38
35

PNA
CAN

CAN
PROC

PROC
PNA
CAN

PNA
PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA
PNA
PNA
SQM
PROC
PNA
CAN

PNA
PNA
CAN
PNA

PNA

CAN
PROC
CAN

CAN

PNA
PNA
PNA
CAN

PNA
PNA
PNA

PNA

CAN
CAN

PNA
PNA
CAN

PNA

PNA

PNA
PNA
PNA
CAN
CAN

PNA
CAN
CAN
PNA

PNA
PNA

2:
:25.
:26.

N

J

—

37.
37.

:05.
1:

21

33.
39.

:14.
42,

24.
.97

27.
28.

24

31.
34.

55.
.13
:04.
:13.

:17.

:05.
:07.
:20.

:27.

55.
57.
58.

:08.

:45.
:46.

:06.
:12.
:18.

:10.

:20.

30.
31.
34.
37.
.97

42

:08.
.04
:24.

:30.

26.
28.

56
72

58

.74

.40

16

53
94

43

87

62

64
56

21
19

58

68
26

59

71

65

50 YD. FREE

62
56
81
90

03
81

88
20
48
10
63
75
57
31
85
04
90
25

53
28



GARY SEILHEIMER
MATTHEW PALMER
MICHAEL CATES
IAN MATTHEWS
NORMAN FLYNN

100 YD. FLY
STEPHEN FREEBORN
MATTHEW PALMER
KEITH FRYER

200 YD. FLY
KEITH FRYER
100 YD. I.M.

JIM WILLIAMS
GARY SEILHEIMER
PAUL CLEMENTS
MICHAEL CATES
IAN MATTHEWS
NORMAN FLYNN
200 YD. I.M.
DAVID SANTOS
JOHN POTTLE
MATTHEW SMITH
MICHAEL CATES
400 YD. I.M.
DAVID SANTOS
MATTHEW SMITH

PNA
PNA
CAN
CAN
CAN

PNA
PNA
CAN

CAN

PNA
PNA
PNA
CAN
CAN
CAN

PNA
PNA
PNA
CAN

R N

NN DN DN

28.
28.
32.
37.
43.

59.
.04
:16.

:00.

:04.
:08.
:10.
:14.
:21.
:32.

:09.
:15.
:24.
41,

63
99
22
12
42

81

49

16

35
85
94
25
19
23

M E N 40-44

50 YD. FREE
RICK PETERSON
WALT GRIEGO
RICHARD SMITH
ADRIAN KALIL
JERRY WRIGHT
MARC FAIRBANKS
DUNCAN MITCHELL
GARY MATHER
BRUCE BETZ
BEN BLANCHETTE
MARK WATLING

100 YD. FREE
RICK PETERSON
WALT GRIEGO
MARC FAIRBANKS
ADRIAN KALIL
RICHARD SMITH
JERRY WRIGHT
ANDREW BERNARD
KEVIN SIMPSON
BEN BLANCHETTE

200 YD. FREE
IAN THOMPSON
ADRIAN KALIL
RICHARD SMITH
PHIL KEZELE
DUNCAN MITCHELL

500 YD. FREE
PHIL KEZELE
DUNCAN MITCHELL

50 YD. BACK
RICHARD SMITH
KEVIN SIMPSON

100 YD. BACK
CURTIS WADE
RICHARD SMITH

200 YD. BACK
CURTIS WADE
IAN THOMPSON

50 YD. BRST
GREGORY HARRISON
ADRIAN KALIL
ANDREW BERNARD
DUNCAN MITCHELL
GARY MATHER
MARK WATLING
BRUCE BETZ

100 YD. BRST
GREGORY HARRISON

42
40
44
40
40
42
43
44
42
41
41

42
40
42
40
44
40
41
42
41

44
40
44
40
43

40
43

44
42

43
44

43
44

42
40
41
43
44
41
42

42

PNA
OREG
OREG
OREG
CAN
PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA
CAN
PNA

PNA
OREG
PNA
OREG
OREG
CAN
PNA
CAN
CAN

PNA
OREG
OREG
PNA
PNA

PNA
PNA

OREG
CAN

PNA
OREG

PNA
PNA

PNA
OREG
PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA

PNA

=

o

NN DND DN

52.
54.
56.
56.
57.
59.

:02.
:13.

:05.
:07.
:14.

:39.

43,
:28.

33.
34.

:06.
:10.

:31.
:34.

31.
34.
.45
39.
40.
40.
42.

:06.

09
97

07
70

49

13

03

94
50

53
19
73
41

99

ANDREW BERNARD
GARY MATHER
200 YD. BRST
GREGORY HARRISON
IAN THOMPSON
50 YD. FLY
WALT GRIEGO
MARC FAIRBANKS
JERRY WRIGHT
BRUCE BETZ

100 YD. FLY
WALT GRIEGO
MARC FAIRBANKS
200 YD. FLY
IAN THOMPSON
WALT GRIEGO
100 YD. I.M.
ADRIAN KALIL
JERRY WRIGHT
MARC FAIRBANKS
KEVIN SIMPSON
BEN BLANCHETTE
200 YD. I.M.
GREGORY HARRISON
ANDREW BERNARD
400 YD. I.M.
IAN THOMPSON

41
44

42
44

40
42
40
42

40
42

44
40

40
40
42
42
41

PNA
PNA

PNA
PNA

OREG
PNA
CAN
PNA

OREG
PNA

PNA
OREG

OREG
CAN
PNA
CAN
CAN

NN

N

N N

:19.
:28.

:22.
.40

27

:03.
:05.

:35.
:56.

03
85

94

.65
29.
29.
42.

47
50

33
40

78
51

M E N 45-49

50 YD. FREE
RICK LILLEBERG
100 YD. FREE
LARRY WRIGHT

P

STEVEN PETERSON
RICK LILLEBERG
200 YD. FREE
FRANK WARNER

P

50 YD. BACK
FRANK WARNER

P

100 YD. BACK
FRANK WARNER

P

MICHAEL MC COLLY
RICK SPENCER
200 YD. BACK
FRANK WARNER
MICHAEL MC COLLY
50 YD. BRST
TOM DAVIS

100 YD. BRST
STEVEN PETERSON
TOM DAVIS

200 YD. BRST
STEVEN PETERSON
TOM DAVIS

50 YD. FLY
LARRY WRIGHT

P

100 YD. FLY
LARRY WRIGHT
100 YD. I.M.
LARRY WRIGHT

P

RICK SPENCER

45

47
47

45

45

45

48
45

45
48

45

47
45

47
45

45

45

PNA

PNA

PNA
PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA
PNA

PNA
PNA

PNA

PNA
PNA

PNA
PNA

PNA

PNA

N

54.

59.
:07.

:58.

29.

:03.

:07.
:10.

:19.
:24.

33.

:11.
:14.

:37.
:45.

25.

58.

59

85
43

64

22

40

46
76

18
87

47

50

53

81

69

88

M E N 50-54

50 YD. FREE
DAVID DEMOREST
DOUG WHITFIELD

100 YD. FREE
DAVID DEMOREST
200 YD. FREE

STEVE THRASHER
500 YD. FREE

51

52

PNA
CAN

PNA

PNA

:09.

:07.

40

66

STEVE THRASHER

100 YD. BACK
STEVE THRASHER
200 YD. BACK

STEVE THRASHER
50 YD. BRST
DAVID DEMOREST
JOSEPH CALLAN
DOUG WHITFIELD
100 YD. BRST
DAVID DEMOREST
JOSEPH CALLAN
DOUG WHITFIELD
200 YD. BRST
JOSEPH CALLAN
DOUG WHITFIELD
50 YD. FLY
LAWRENCE NORDELL

100 YD. FLY
LAWRENCE NORDELL
200 YD. FLY

LAWRENCE NORDELL
Z

100 YD. I.M.
DAVID DEMOREST
JOSEPH CALLAN
200 YD. I.M.
STEVE THRASHER
JOSEPH CALLAN

52
52
52
51
51
52
51
51
52

51
52

53

53

53

PNA
PNA
PNA
PNA
OREG
CAN
PNA
OREG
CAN

OREG
CAN

PNA

PNA

PNA

:54.
:04.
:19.
37.
40.
48.
:25.
:28.
:56.

:20.
:19.

29.

:07.

:38.

00
49
65
82
15
94
63
82

85
63

25

81

06

M E N 55-59

50 YD. FREE
DAVE DRUM
100 YD. FREE
DAVE DRUM
200 YD. FREE
DAVE DRUM
500 YD. FREE
DON REHFELDT
50 YD. BRST
DON REHFELDT
100 YD. BRST
DON REHFELDT
200 YD. BRST
DON REHFELDT
TOM FOLEY
50 YD. FLY
DAVE DRUM
200 YD. FLY
TOM FOLEY
100 YD. I.M.
DAVE DRUM
200 YD. I.M.
FOLEY

58

58

59

59

59

59
59

58

59

SDSM

SDSM

SDSM

PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA
PNA

SDSM

PNA

:01.

:23.

:57.

40.

:32.

:23.
:34.

30.

:17.

27

00

52

43

31

21
97

43

72

50 YD. FREE
DORSE
YD. FREE
DORSE
YD. FREE
MILLER
YD. BACK
MILLER

YD. I.M.
DORSE
YD. I.M.
MILLER

62

64

64

PNA

PNA

PNA

PNA

:07.

:25.

:14.

27

78

38

YD. FREE
INGHAM
YD. BACK
INGHAM



1:

100 YD. BRST
ROY INGHAM
100 YD. I.M.
ROY INGHAM

M E N 70-74
100 YD. FREE
ANDREW HOLDEN
100 YD. BACK
ANDREW HOLDEN
100 YD. FLY
ANDREW HOLDEN
100 YD. I.M.
ANDREW HOLDEN

M E N 80-84
50 YD. FREE

GENE CROSSETT
ALLAN SACHS
100 YD. FREE
GENE CROSSETT
ALLAN SACHS
200 YD. FREE
GENE CROSSETT
P

50 YD. BACK
ALLAN SACHS
100 YD. BACK
ALLAN SACHS

38.
39.

25
87

:28.
:32.

25
78

:25.65

.91

RELAYS-WOMEN

200

18 +

SARA DICKERMAN
J.VERSCHUUR
JENNIFER BATES
GAIL BRUNER

25 +

KATHEE TOIVOLA
S.BELK-KREBS
BARB GUNDRED
BARB THRASHER

:01.78

RELAYS-WOMEN

200

18 +

ELLEN FORNEY
J. VERSCHUUR
GAIL BRUNER
SARA DICKERMAN

RELAYS-M E N

200

25 +

TOM SEIFTS
RICK PETERSON
LEN MC COLLAM
CRAIG MALLERY

MATTHEW PALMER
PAUL CLEMENTS
PAUL SHERMAN
STEPHEN WRIGHT

CURTIS WADE
BLAIR MURRAY
DAVID KAYARIAN
MARC FAIRBANKS

JOHN BELL
KEVIN SIMPSON
KEITH FRYER
PATRICK GRAY

69 PNA

69 PNA

74 OREG

74 OREG

74 OREG

74 OREG

80 PNA

81 PNA

80 PNA 1
81 PNA 1
80 PNA 3
81 PNA

81 PNA

YD. FREE
22 PNA

28

25

34

30 PNA 2
43

42

28

YD. MEDLEY
25 PNA

28

34

22

YD. FREE
28 PNA

42

35

31

39 PNA 1
38

30

35

43 PNA 1
31

34

42

32 CAN 1
42

35

33

:44.63

:49.25

:50.08

WALT GRIEGO
ERIC TOOLEY
JOSEPH CALLAN
ADRIAN KALIL

PHIL KEZELE
RICK FULLMER
DUNCAN MITCHELL
LARRY DE GROEN

40 OREG

26
51
40

40
32
43
32

PNA

1:52.55

1:58.81

18 +
ROBERT WELCHER
ANDREW BERNARD

TOM SEIFTS
RICK SHOOP
25 +

PHIL KEZELE
RICK FULLMER
LARRY DE GROEN
DUNCAN MITCHELL

PNA

2:19.26

RELAYS-MIXED

200

25 +

LARRY NORDELL
BARB GUNDRED
KATHEE TOIVOLA
MARC FAIRBANKS

PAUL SHERMAN
JENNIFER BATES
ANDREW ROTH
SUZIE NESS

ROY INGHAM

SHARON BELK-KREBS

CURTIS WADE
BARB THRASHER

30
25
25
31

69

PNA

PNA

1:50.26

2:07.66

RELAYS-MIXED

200

25 +

KATHEE TOIVOLA
MARC FAIRBANKS
DAVID KAYARIAN
BARB THRASHER

GAIL BRUNER
ANDREW BERNARD
ELLEN FORNEY
TOM SEIFTS

35 +

PHIL KEZELE
DUNCAN MITCHELL
KAREN WOLF
DEBORAH BAGG

34
41
25
28

40
43
37
40

PNA

PNA

2:16.22

2:34.37



